Client/Matter No. 3086/1806 (BH2130)				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plant 1. Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date:	ease record the attached do	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
Trains of conveying Party(les)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Add	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
1) LOUISE M. SCHNEIDER 2) DONALD J. PUSATERI 3) TOM Q. LA	Name:	ACCESS BUSINESS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address;	Internal Address;		
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address:	7575 Fulton Street East		
	City:	Ada		
	State:	Michigan		
	Country:	USA Zip: 49355		
	Additional name(s) ar	nd addresses attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):1) 01/30/08, 2) 01/29/08, and 3) 01/29/08				
☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Na	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	☐ Merger ☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment Other				
11/982,122	B. Patent No.(s)	ther with a new application.		
Name and address of party to whom correspon-	attached? Tyes No 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1		
dence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total Fee (37 CF			
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Authorized to be a Authorized to be a Enclosed	charged by credit card charged to Deposit Acct. No. 23-1925 overnment interest not affecting title)		
	E	xpiration Date		
	Account Number	 b. ☐ Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 		
C · You Currous		February 7, 2008		
	Total no. of pages inc documents:3	Date luding coversheet, attachments and		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sho	<u> </u>			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexan PIATE N-313-1450

Case No.: 3086/1806

Client Reference No.: BH2130

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Louise M. Schneider, Donald J. Pusateri and Tom Q. La hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR STIMULATING SYNTHESIS OF PROCOLLAGEN OR COLLAGEN AND HYALURONIC ACID, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 1, 2007, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/982,122;

WHEREAS, Access Business Group International LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 7575 Fulton Street East, Ada, Michigan 49355, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent

PATENT REEL: 020470 FRAME: 0556 applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	1/30/2008	Soun M. Schneeder
WITNESSED:	1/30/2008	Louise M. Schneider
DATE:	1/29/2008	Donald Pres
WITNESSED:	1/29/2008	Donald J. Pustateri
DATE:	129/2008	Com Q. La
WITNESSED:	1/29/2008	Dary Lu Dove